


,r, The proposed syllabus is very elaborative hence it is suggested that it should be 
condensed and prepared as per the format of other subject syllabus. 

Organisational Psychology 
No change 

Social Entrepreneurship 
To include business model of social entrepreneurship. 
Remove Activity 1 and 2. 

lnteHectual Property Laws 
Syllabus is too voluminous and could be reduced to 50% 
Traditional Knowledge to be added in unit V. 

Renewable Energy 
Elementary of Electrical Vehicles, Hybrid Forms of Energy could be added in Unit IV 
Carbon Credits, Energy Audit and MNRE Policies to be added in unit V 

Artificial Intelligence 
AI Generating, AI Data Protection Laws and Regulatory Aspects of AI to be added in 
unit V. 

In addition to above it is suggested that Reference books should also be of some 
reputed Indian authors/ publishers. 

Agenda-II 

TO DISCUSS THE INTERNAL ASSESSMENT. CONDUCT AND EVALUATION 
METHOD. 

As decided in previous BOS 25% Internal Assessment has been included in all 
the MBA programmes. To conduct the Internal Assessment the following has been 
decided: 

► One Internal Assessment test for I and II Semester subjects and two Internal 

Assessment tests for III and IV Semester subjects.

► For the papers of III and IV semesters, the average of two Internal Assessment 
tests will be taken as internal marks

► The Directorate will conduct Internal Assessment/Assignment test(s) 

through Online however, in exceptional cases Offline mode will be considered.

► Internal assessment test will be Multiple Choice Questions based on the 

respective syllabus.

► Internal Assessment will be conducted with a schedule for seven days.

► Time duration for each test will be 30 minutes from the time of login.

► No minimum pass marks are required for Internal Assessment.

IQAC
Highlight







Name 

of 
the 

Examiner 

& 

Designaion 

Signature with date 

22133 203334 

3 

Seve 

2016 

2 

3 

333 

3 

3 

76 Secce 

3 

3 

Jeve 

3 

3 

3 

10 

8 

2011 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2010 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

S3iue 

009 

23 

3 

3 

2007 

( 

33 

&D 

S 

Sesau 

2006 

3 

C 

8 

008 

3 

3 

3 

3 

003 

3 

3 

3 

200 

3 

3 

( 

1241 -00 

3 

33 

3 

37 

19 

lords 

19 

Total 

o. 

15 

17 

Reg. No. 

10 

11 

13 

14 

8 

12 

6 

3 

Subject Name: Subject 

Code: 

MBA 

AF 

S 

Valuation: 

(nternal 

/External 

/Third) 

FIS TM 

EVALUATION SHEET 

END 

SEMESTER 

EXAMINATIONANUARY/TEBRUARY 

2071 

AloL3 

CHERRY UNIVERSTTY 

16 



Name 

of the 
Examiner 

& 
Designatr 

V 
hs 

Signature with date 

Venseteho 

|6 

oCiht 2 

16 t5 

4 

to 

loo3 

3 

Reg o. 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Total 

Words 

Narne: (ode 

A BAF sl 

; 
(Internal 

Lxternal 

/ 
Third) 

EVALUATION SHEET 

END 

SEMESTER 

EXAMINATION 

� 

JANUARTFEBRUARY= 202+ 

PONDICHERRY 

UNIVERSITY 



Name 

of 
the 

Examiner 

& 

Signature with date 

Desiendon U-Penere Vakee 

o33 a 

4 

18 

lo 3 

17 

Q30 3 

7 

48 Fomr Eih 

77 44 

15 

44 Four for 

For 2en 

3 

o 

17 

Sx 2e 

5 

8 

44 

15 7ev 

(VEOZare 

93 

3 

93997 

3 

( 

3 

18 

70 Srvan 2ars 
7y mTwo 

Reg. No. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 112 B141516 17 

13 

18 

19 

Total 

Words 

Name: 

Syote 

Areyoo 

and 

Deign 

B 
A_k 

Jffàra 

Pevalpment, 

Co�: 
n (nternal 

/External 

/ 
Third) 

EVALUATION SHEET 

END 

SEMESTER 

EXAMINATION 

� 

JANtiARPEBRUARY-2621 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

Novec 

4 



22+12058 

Name 

of 
the 

Examiner 

& 

33 

do48 

3 

53 FiveJhre 

8 

3 

3 

982 

57Eve Jovzy 

&o34 

49Foy Ni 

Ao37 

2 

o35 

Al41ao 34 

fo 

17 

Sie ght 

Reg. No. 

12 34 1 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 13 

14 15 

16 

17 

19 

Total 

Words 

Nane. 

Syate 

Ahalysio 

De 
sgn 

nd 
Agile 

Sutwre 

Jaelapmant 

Code: 

MEXFSG 

on: 

nemal 

/External 

/ 
Third) 

EVALUATION SHEET 

END 

SEMESTER 

EXAMINATION-

JANUARY/FEBRUARY 

-
202T 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

pecember do2 

Designation 

Signature with date 

18 



Name 

of 
the 

Examiner 

& 
Designation 

Signature with date 

Y 
Islalae 

Qo63 

49 

Thee 

&olo o54 

4 

66 

6 

53 Fve Thr 

do57 

3 

4 
7 78 

7 7 

G6fiA Jix 

254 &53 

3 

3 

Four Nin 

59E've Ni 

Keg No. 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

13 

|4 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Total 

Words 

Nme: 
(code: 

HBAF 

5 
I6 

Sy 
otem 

Analyis 

Dasign 

andAile 

Soltoro 

De 
velagmant 

nternal/ 

External 

/ Third) 

EVALUATION SHEET 

END 

SEMESTER 

EXAMINATION 

-

JANUARYFEBRUARY-202F 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

12 



Name 

of 
the 

Examiner 

& 

Signature with date 

2141 246 

2 

2. 

3 

3 

54 

4 5 

2|4| 2o45 

2 

2 

2. 

32 39 

I3 

2141 2044 

2 

) 

2 

2 

4 

4 

4 

35 

l2 

24| 2041 

3 

4 

3 

4 -7 

40 

21412o40 

22 

2 

3 

4 

2\4|2031 

2 

2. 

2 

4 

2 

4 

33 

21412028 

2 

2 

2 

44 

4 

2 

4 

21| 2015 

33 

2 

36 

7 

214) 2014 

30 53 

2 

2 

22 

43 

214| 2012 

2 

2 

3 

6 

2141 200 

2 

3 

5 

2 

4 

30 

24| 20|0 

3 

NNN 

2 

2 

2141 2oo4 

48 

2 

2.3 

214|2o03 |2412002 

2 

541 

b4 

54 

4 

56 

2 

38 

2 

2 

4 

7 43 

No. SI 

Reg. No0, 

4 

12 

|3 

J4 

15 

|6 

J7 

18 

19 

Total 

Words 

Subjcet Name: Subject 

Code: 

msAFs32 

2 
locke 

hain 

nd 

Valuation:( 

Internal 

/Extenal 

7Third 

) 

o 

Seg. 

EVALUATION 

END 

PONDICIHERRY UNIVERSITY 
3 

745 

SHEET 

SEMESTER EXAMINATION -

NoYlDa20 2 2 



Naie 

of 
the 

Examiner 

&& 
Designation 

$ynature with date 
T22 

2 24412ob'l 

2 

3 

20 
241 

2o6o 

2 
2 

2 

3 

5 21412051 2 

2|2 

4 

22 

7 

22S 

3 

539 
49 

-2 

3 

2 

3 

h 242053 

2 
2 

1 

5 

737 

2| -2 

3 

4 

-3 

-32 

No. 

b43 

No. 

4 

2 

SI. 

Reg. 

1 

2 

4 

5 

7 

6 

8 

37 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Subject Name : 

15 

16 

17 

19 

Total 

Words 

Subject Code: mBAf532 Valuation:(Inlernal 

/ External 

/ Third 

) 

Blockehain nd 

EVALUATION SHEET 

END 

SEMESTER 

EXAMINATION 

-AMVbee 

20 
22 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 



i. ion: (Internal / External / Third) 

Subject Code: HBAFG |5 

Reg. No. 

Subject Nane: FINANcIAL INFORNATION SECURUT AND PKNA 

2l4|200 
2|412002 
214|2 O03 

2|412005 
2l4| 2006 

21412007 
2 141 2009 
214120l0 
214) 2 oll 

21420l2 
21412o l4 
21412o1S 

24|256 
2)4120|7 
21412al8 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

2 

4 

44 3 

2 32 2 

3 3 

3|3 

3 

44 233 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION � JANUARY/FEBRUARY - 2021 
EVALUATION SHEET 

3 

23 

4 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

3 

3 

10 11 

67 

12 

77 

7 

13 

78 

14 

2 

78IOT 

7 

6ST7�6 

15 

Signatr with date 

16 

Name of the Examiner & Designation 

17 18 19 Total 

62 

S2 
48 

42 

72 
6s 

4L 

Drs. GeeHA /AS3 9TANT PROFESSOL 

Words 



Valuation: (lnternal Fxternal Third) 

Subiect Code: NAAFIG 

Reg. No 

21412o9 
21412020 
21412021 
2141 2022 

Subject Name: N ANCIAL TNEo RNATON SECURITY AND PPIVACy 

21412o 2z 
21412o 24 
2412o 25 
244120 26 

214)2o27 
214202 

PONIICHERRY NIVERSIIY 

2|412029 
21412030 
2141 2021 
21412o32 
21412o32 

END SEMESTREXAMINATION ANUARY/FFRRUARY 2021 
EVAUATION SHFEI 

10 1 

Signaturvith date 
Name of the Examiner && Designation 
D, ( eaH AA STA 



V'aluation: (Internal /External / Third) 
Subjec: Code: MBAF5iS 

Reg. No. 

214|2oB4 
21412035 
2141 2o 36 

Subject Name: |N ANC(AL N FORATION SECUR|TY AND PR(VAC 

2)402037 
21412038 
214|2039 
2) 412040 
244) 20 4 [ 

21412044 

214| 2o4S 
21412D46 
24) 2047 

21412o48 
214|2049 

24|2oSO 

1 2 3 

323 

2 

343 
2 2 3 

4 

32 
23 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION � JANUARY/FEBRUARY - 2021 

5 

2 
3 

2 2 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

323 
332 

2 

EVALUATION SHEET 

9 11 12 

965 

13 

3 

|4 15 

Signaturewith date 

16 

Name of the Examiner & Designation 

17 18 19 Total 

S7 

43 
49 

Dos. GeET#A/ASS (S TANT PRoFE SSR 

Words 
10 



Valuation: (Internal / External / Third) 
Subject Code: HBAPSI 

Reg. No. 

Suhject Name: ) NANC(AL LNFaRMATON E CUR/TY ANP PRVAC 

214( 05) 

21412oS2 
24412o52 
21412o54 
2141 2o5S 
21 4|20st 

214| 2oS7 
2\41205e 

214 2OSG 
2142obo 
214( 2o6 

2412o.62 
21412ob 

214120L4 

1 2 

23 

3 

23 

2 

4 

3 

334 
2 2 

23 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION � JANUARY/FEBRUARY - 2021 

3 
3 
2 

6 

2 

2 

7 

EVALUATION SHEET 

8 10 11 12 

Z6Z 

78 

87L7 

13 14 

Z77 

517 
377G6 

7 

787 
777S 

15 

Signatureth date 

16 

Name of the Examiner & Designation 

18 19 Total 

S7 
40 
57 

47 

Words 



Valuation. Nemal / Extemnal / Third) 

Subyect Code MBA 

Reg No. 

2002 

bhct Name: DER GN AND CRITICAL T4INkN foR BuSINESS 

2003 

200S 
200b 
2004 

2009 
2010 
20) 

sl| 

20 12 

2015 

3 

2014 
2018 

olb333 

4 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - JANUARY/FEBRUARY - 2021 
EVALUATION SHEET 

30 
3 

233 
2 

6 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

7 

38 

8 

36-5 

227 

10 11 12 

b6 
6b 

3 

5 

S33 

14 

7766 
87 77 

&S766 

15 16 

81gnature with date 

DBT) 

17 18 

Nane of the Examiner & DesD 
(DR. IDA. K Us ltA, Bso.hf. 

19 Total 

LhSRSIx 

6h SN our 
40 Pous La 

76 Cevm Sx 
xNine 69 

-burt 

13 



VeLation (rernal/ External / Third) 

Sbieet Code N8AE S) ) 

Subiect Name: 

Reg. No 

20 20 
202) 

Deign and Onseal -feun hig for Busneer Bea igis anc Sotape 

2022 
2023 

2024 
2025 

20 2b 
2027 

20294 
20 29 
20 30 

2031 

2022 

2033 

1 2 

33 

3 

L 

3 4 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION - JANUARY/FEBRUARY - 2021 
EVALUATION SHEET 

5 6 

Lp3 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

333 

3 

8 

6 

10 11 12 

ooNoo 

L 

13 

6 

14 

33 

677 b 
6SS 

15 

Signature with date 

16 

Name of the Examiner & Designation 

Dr k Usta 

18 19 Total 

6l So fouR 

30THcEE ED 
6)S ONE 
S9vÁ NINE 
44four 
b93N NiNE 
61S 

ONE 

four sEVEN 

S2L 

17 



32 
36 

Otemal/ Extermal /Third) 
siect Code MBAT S) 
subject Name: 

Reg. No. 

242034 

2241. 

20 3S 
203b 

20 31 
2038 
2039 
20 o3 

26L1 

23 4 

2049 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION � JANUARY/FEBRUARY -2021 EVALUATION SHEET 

Cntical teinking for Brsi nos 

o3 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

6 

20l7 43330 

7 

43 337bs0b-bb 
433O0o 7-766 6 

33336766 

9 10 11 12 13 14 

3e6 
76177S7|-7 

7S 77 

337066 
4-6666 

47O6 
60 

666 

6s66 

6 

15 16 

Sighature with date 
Name of the Examiner & Designation 

17 18 

Dr K UCa uf 

19 Total W 

61Sx Sayym o 

49foue 

66slSIx 

66Stx SIX 
47fosEVEN 

7SelEN FE 



30 

Vaalion (lngal / External / Third) 

slneet Code: 
Mibject Name: 

Reg. No. 

MBA 

Daaign 

214) 20s) 
032 
0s 3 

205 S 
2016 
20s] 
2038 
2059 
2060 
2051 

3 

S) 

1 2 

33 

3 

3 4 

33 

333 
33 

33 2 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 
END SEMESTER EXAMNATION� JANUARY/FEBRUARY -2021 

EVALUATION SHEET 

20623 33G 

5 

3 

6 7 

33 43| 7 
333 20 

27 

8 

bo 

10 11 12 

N 

13 14 

206b 3 3 2 3237 OO 26 6 

15 16 17 

Exaniner & Designation 

18 19 Total 

61 

Words 

Slx ONE 
3four haee 

tourfos 
y3buruee 

S3ve hee 

bltou 

fer SIx 


	1.pdf
	2 galley sheets


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

